

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PW-MDI(P)E-Tender-NIT/2025-26-

12007-13

Dated:- 26/11/25

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: -

Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

Copy alongwith copy of Tender Notice is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
2. All the Assistant Engineers, Working under this Division.
3. The Drawing Branch of this office.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 04.12.2025 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 03.12.2025 upto 12.00 Noon.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
1	Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combind office Building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- P/F Steel Gate, P/L Paver block in road and Sanitary Installation work etc.) (Job No.I)	88,573.00	1800/-	350/-	One month
2	Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combind office Building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- P/F Steel Gate, P/L Paver block in road and Sanitary Installation work etc.) (Job No. II)	88,764.00	1800/-	350/-	One month

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit/undertaking that he is not having more two works.
5. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firms which may be noted.
6. Similar work done certificate & copy of the same be attached with the application.
7. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
8. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
9. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
10. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. I,
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 88573.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00

Time One Month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :- Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office Building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP) (Sub Head: P/F Steel Gate, P/L Paver block in road and Sanitary Installation work etc.). **Job No. I**

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for all kinds of soil by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains over areas upto any depth and width including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms upto any lift including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of excavated earth including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.11	Per cubic metre	182.60	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only
2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to all floor level in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand) and curing complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.185	Per cubic metre	7649.30	1415.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen Only
3	15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on fair side of single or half brick wall of mix carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.14	Per square metre	224.10	480.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Only
4	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required, in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	105.00	Per Kilogram	122.20	12831.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Only
5	Providing and laying painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new workcarriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.20	Per square metre	111.10	467.00	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Seven Only
6	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne (eight to twelve tonne) capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm (twenty point five centimetre) depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth with lead upto 50 meters.(fifty metre) carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.68	Per square metre	108.90	2688.00	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight Only
7	Supplying and stacking at site 90 mm to 45 mm (Ninety millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.60	Per cubic metre	1535.60	5528.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
8	Supplying and stacking at site 63 mm to 45 mm (Sixty three millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.24	Per cubic metre	1282.00	23384.00	Rupees Twenty Three Hundred Eighty Four Only
9	Providing and laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road/vibratory roller 8-10 tonne (eight to ten tonne) capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening/binding, material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density, 90 mm to 45 mm (Ninety millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate, 63 mm to 45 mm (Sixty three millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.85	Per cubic metre	539.20	11782.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two Only
10	Providing and Laying 1:4:8 (One Cement: Four coarse sand: Eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm Forty millimetre) nominal size) carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.53	Per cubic metre	5380.30	2852.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two Only
11	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required color & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting. of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. 60 mm (Sixty millimetre) thick CC. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.67	Per Square metre	653.80	16129.00	Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Only
12	Providing and fixing automatic flushing cistern with a pair of C.L. Or M.S brackets complete with fittings including Cl. Syphonic apparatus mosquitos proof lid, C.P, brass unions and coupling for connecting with inlet, outlet and over flow pipes including cutting holes and making good the same (Over-flow pipe to be measured and paid for separately), white vitreous china flushing cistern of 5 liter (Five liter) capacity with filter. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	2021.40	2021.00	Rupees Two Thousand Twenty One Only
13	Providing and fixing uplasticed PVC connection pipe with brass unions: carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	114.80	230.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Only
14	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass bib tap of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	771.40	771.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Seventy One Only
15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar tap with capstan head. a) 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) dia. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	629.40	629.00	Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Nine Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
16	Providing and fixing 600x120x5 mm(Six hundred into One hundred twenty into Five) glass shelf with edges round off, supported on anodised aluminum angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40 mm (Forty millimetre) long screws, rawl plugs etcetra carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	806.20	806.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Six Only
17	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete; including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	326.70	327.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Seven Only
18	Providing and Fixing Angular stop cock with wall flange of opel prime no. CON 150083KN Stop Cock jaquar or equivalent carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Ecah	805.90	1612.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Twelve Only
19	Providing and fixing G.I Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore. carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	181.60	182.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Two Only
20	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.L. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	470.80	471.00	Rupees Four Hundred Seventy One Only
21	Providing and fixing G.I Tee in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	461.00	461.00	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty One Only
22	Providing and fixing G.L. Socket in G.L. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	447.70	448.00	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Eight Only
23	Providing and fixing G.1. Reducer in G.1. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	447.70	448.00	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Eight Only
24	Providing and fixing PVC Elbow in PVC Pipe including cutting and threading the pipe etc. Completed carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Ecah	53.20	106.00	Rupees One Hundred Six Only
25	Providing and fixing PVC Tee in PVC Pipe including cutting and threading the pipe etc. completed carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	35.67	36.00	Rupees Thirty Six Only
26	Providing and fixing PVC Union in PVC Pipe including cutting and threading the pipe etc. completed carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	33.44	33.00	Rupees Thirty Three Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
27	Providing and fixing 2mm(Two millimetre) thick PVC antistatic vinyl Flooring plain or coloured, carbed or mosaic/metalled finish laid with approved adhesive on sub-floor (damp proofing treatment to be paid for separately) carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.94	Per square metre	821.69	2416.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen Only
Total in figure :					88573.00	Rupees Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three Only				

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-1,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 88764.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00

Time One Month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. Mandi.

Name of work :- Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office Building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP) (Sub Head: P/F Steel Gate, P/L Paver block in road and Sanitary Installation work etc.). **Job No.** II

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for all kinds of soil by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains over areas upto any depth and width including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms upto any lift including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of excavated earth including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.11	Per cubic metre	182.60	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only
2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to all floor level in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six coarse sand) and curing complete including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.187	Per cubic metre	7649.30	1430.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Only
3	15 mm (Fifteen millimetre) cement plaster on fair side of single or half brick wall of mix carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.14	Per square metre	224.10	480.00	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Only
4	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required, in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, rallings, brackets, gates and similar works carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	105.00	Per Kilogram	122.20	12831.00	Rupees Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty One Only
5	Providing and laying painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade Two or more coats on new workcarriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.20	Per square metre	111.10	467.00	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty Seven Only
6	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne (eight to twelve tonne) capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm (twenty point five centimetre) depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth with lead upto 50 meters.(fifty metre) carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.68	Per square metre	108.90	2688.00	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Eight Only
7	Supplying and stacking at site 90 mm to 45 mm (Ninety millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.60	Per cubic metre	1535.60	5528.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight Only
8	Supplying and stacking at site 63 mm to 45 mm (Sixty three millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.24	Per cubic metre	1282.00	23384.00	Rupees Twenty Three Hundred Eighty Four Only

2

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
9	Providing and laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregate of specified sizes to WBM specifications in uniform thickness, hand picking, rolling with 3 wheeled road/vibratory roller 8-10 tonne (eight to ten tonne) capacity in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming requisite type of screening/binding material to fill up interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density, 90 mm to 45 mm (Ninety millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate, 63 mm to 45 mm (Sixty three millimetre to Forty five millimetre) size stone aggregate carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.85	Per cubic metre	539.20	11782.00	Rupees Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two Only
10	Providing and Laying 1:4:8 (One Cement: Four coarse sand: Eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm Forty millimetre) nominal size) carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.53	Per cubic metre	5380.30	2852.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Two Only
11	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required color & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting. of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. 60 mm (Sixty millimetre) thick CC. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.67	Per Square metre	653.80	16129.00	Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Twenty Nine Only
12	Providing and fixing automatic flushing cistern with a pair of CL. Or M.S brackets complete with fittings including Cl. Syphonic apparatus mosquitos proof lid, C.P, brass unions and coupling for connecting with inlet, outlet and over flow pipes including cutting holes and making good the same (Over-flow pipe to be measured and paid for separately), white vitreous china flushing cistern of 5 liter (Five liter) capacity with filter. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	2021.40	2021.00	Rupees Two Thousand Twenty One Only
13	Providing and fixing uplasticsed PVC connection pipe with brass unions: carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	114.80	230.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Only
14	Providing and fixing C.P. Brass bib tap of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	771.40	771.00	Rupees Seven Hundred Seventy One Only
15	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar tap with capstan head. a) 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) dia. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	629.40	629.00	Rupees Six Hundred Twenty Nine Only
16	Providing and fixing 600x120x5 mm (Six hundred into One hundred twenty into Five) glass shelf with edges round off, supported on anodised aluminum angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40 mm (Forty millimetre) long screws, rawl plugs etcetra carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	806.20	806.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Six Only
17	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete: including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	326.70	327.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Seven Only
18	Providing and Fixing Angular stop cock with wall flange of opel prime no. CON 150083KN Stop Cock Jaquar or equivalent carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	805.90	1612.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Twelve Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
19	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore. carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	181.60	182.00	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Two Only
20	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.L. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	470.80	471.00	Rupees Four Hundred Seventy One Only
21	Providing and fixing G.I. Tee in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore carriage of materials within all leads complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	461.00	461.00	Rupees Four Hundred Sixty One Only
22	Providing and fixing G.L. Socket in G.L. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	447.70	448.00	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Eight Only
23	Providing and fixing G.I. Reducer in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) 20 mm (Twenty millimetre) nominal bore. carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Ecah	447.70	448.00	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Eight Only
24	Providing and fixing PVC Elbow in PVC Pipe including cutting and threading the pipe etc. Completed carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	Ecah	53.20	213.00	Rupees Two Hundred Thirteen Only
25	Providing and fixing PVC Tee in PVC Pipe including cutting and threading the pipe etc. completed carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Ecah	35.67	71.00	Rupees Seventy One Only
26	Providing and fixing PVC Union in PVC Pipe including cutting and threading the pipe etc. completed carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Ecah	33.44	67.00	Rupees Sixty Seven Only
27	Providing and fixing 2mm (Two millimetre) thick PVC antistatic vinyl Flooring plain or coloured, carbed or mosaic/metalled finish laid with approved adhesive on sub-floor (damp proofing treatment to be paid for separately) carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.94	Per square metre	821.69	2416.00	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen Only
Total in figure :					88764.00	Rupees Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Four Only				